
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



" , 

/1' ',--" 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1853 

DATE: 3/29/96 (Filing No. H-885 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

to 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "Ii" to 
Reorganize and Redirect 

H.P. 1352, L.D. 1853, Bi11, "An Act 
Aspects of the Site Location of 

Development Laws" 

Amend the bi11 by striking out a11 of sections B-13, B-14 
and B-16. 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

FIS'CAL NOTE 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

Eliminating the proposed change to the threshold for review 
of transmission lines will reduce the annual dedicated revenue 
loss to the Department of Environmental Protection by $2,000. 

STA TEMENT OF FACT 

The purpose of this amendment is to retain the current 
review process for transmission lines of 100 kilovolts or greater. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Representative HEESCHEN) 

TOWN: Wilton 

Page l-LR3073(3) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




