MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



44

_	L.D. 1853
2	DATE: 3/29/96 (Filing No. H-885)
4	3/29/96
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	CTATE OF MAINE
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " To H.P. 1352, L.D. 1853, Bill, "An Act
16	to Reorganize and Redirect Aspects of the Site Location of Development Laws"
18	
20	Amend the bill by striking out all of sections $B-13$, $B-14$ and $B-16$.
22	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
26	FISCAL NOTE
28	Eliminating the proposed change to the threshold for review of transmission lines will reduce the annual dedicated revenue
30	loss to the Department of Environmental Protection by \$2,000.
32	STATEMENT OF FACT
34	STATEMENT OF FACT
36	The purpose of this amendment is to retain the current review process for transmission lines of 100 kilovolts or greater.
38	
40	SPONSORED BY: (Representative HEESCHEN)
42	(Representative HEESCHEN)

Page 1-LR3073(3)